Monthly Settlement Report

Capital One (Europe) PLC, as Servicer for:
Castle Receivables Trust Series 2005-1

Capitalised terms used in this Report have their respective meanings set forth in the Master Definitions Schedule dated
8 August 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, provided, however, that the "preceding Monthly Period”
shall mean the Monthty Period immediately preceding the cafendac month in which this Centificate is delivered.

This Report is delivered pursuant to Clause 9,5(b) of the Reccivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated

August 8, 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, and as supplemented by the Series 2005-1 Supplement
The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the Servicer, does hereby certily in this Cextificate:
(i) Capital One (Europe} PLC is Servicer under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

(ii) The undersigned is an Authorised Officer.

(iii) The date of this Report is on er before a Transfer Date under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

Monthly Period February 2011
Distribuetion Date March 15, 2021
Interest Payment Date March 15, 2011

Trust Receivables Information

BOM Principal Receivables
BOM Finance Charge Receivables
Total BOM Receivables

Remaved Principal Receivables

Removed Finance Charge Receivables

Removed Total Receivables

Additional Principal Receivables

Additional Finance Charge Receivables

Additional Total Receivables

EOM Principal Receivables

EQM Finance Charge Receivables Accounts
Total EOM Receivables: 2,558,373

Monthly Average Principal Reccivables

EOM Transferor Percentage
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£2,376,026,335.09
£81,468,327.23
£2,457.494,662.32

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00
£2,346,114,488.49
£36,610,465.95
£2,432,724,954 .44

£2,344,919,377.46

43.84373%

Februazy 2011




Trust Defaulis and Delinquencies

Gross Defaulted Amount
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries on Defaulted Accounts
Met Defanfted Amount

Agcounts
30 -« 59 days delinquent 26,707
60 « 89 days delinquent 21,909
S0+ days delinquent * 49309
Total 30+ days delinguent * 97,925
Delinquencies 30+ days delinquencies as a percentage of EOM Fotal Receivables

Trust Collections

Total Customer Payments

Recoveries & Sale Recoveries

Interchange

Interest Eamings on Trust Accounts

Tetal Trust Collections and Gross Paynient Rate 13.15%

Periodic Finance Charges Collected
Specinl Fees

AMF Collections

Recoveries & Sate Recoveries

Interest Earnings on Trust Accounts
Acquired Interchange

Total Trust Finance Charge Collections

Frust Principal Collections and Principal Payment Rate 11,35%

* Includes bankruptcy, application fraud, and deceased, which are pending charge-off’
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Receivables
£2(5,516,216.94
£12,479,662.11

£8,066,554.83

£42,664,595.88
£37,265,661.97
£88,705,883.14
£168,635,140.99
6.93%

£308,482,016.20
£12.479,662.11
£2,229,743.73
8247932
£323273,901.36

£30,399,085,90
£5,429,770.11
£37,176.87
£12479,662.11
£82,479.12
£2.229.743.73
£53,657,918.04

£269,615,983.32

Februaey 2011




Series Investor Allocation Amount Information

Enitial Class A Sterling Invested Amount
Cumulative Principal Paymenis made to Class A
Class A Unreimbursed investor Charge Offs

End of Interest Period Class A Sterling [nvestor Amount

End of Interest Peried Class A Principal Funding Account Balance (Steling)
Class A Steding Adjusted Tnvestor Interest

Initiat Class B Sterling Invested Amount

Cumulative Principal Paymeats made to Class B

Class B Unreimbursed Investor Charge Of%

End of Interest Period Class B Sterling fnvestor Amount

End of Intecest Period Class B Peincipal Funding Account Balance (Sterding)
Class B Sterling Adjusted Investor Interest

Initial Class C Sterling Invested Amount

Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class C

Class C Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

End of Interest Period Class C Sterling Investor Amount

End of Interest Period Class C Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)

Class C Adjusted Investor Interest

Monthly Average Floating Investor Percenlage
Monthly Average Fixed Investor Percentage

Annuatized Gross Charge-Off Rate
Annualized Net Charge-Off Rate

Finance Charge Collections attocable to Series

Coltections Allocated 1o Series Servicer Interchange
Principal Funding Investment Proceeds

Avaitable Reserve Account Investment Proceeds
Reserve Draw Amount credited to Series 2005-1

Series Available Finanice Charge Collections

Distribution of Finance Charge Collections

Investor Trustee Payment Amount
Loan Note Issuer Costs Amount
Issuer Costs Arnount

Class A Meathly Finance Amoimt
Class A Peficiency Amount Paid
Class A Additional Finance Amoumt

Loan Note Issuer Extra Amount

Clasa B Monthly Finance Amount
Class B Deficicncy Arnount Paid

Class B Additionat Finance Amount

Combined Class Servicing Fee Paid from Available Funds
Servicing Fee Paid from Servicer Interchange
Total Servicing Fee Paid

Class A Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Default)}
Reimbursement of Class A Investor Charge-Qifs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))
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£294,000,000.00
£0.00
£0.60
£294,000,000.00

£0.00
£294,000,000.00

£24,500,000.0¢
£0.00
£0.00
£24,500,000.00

£0.00
£24,500,000.00

£31,500,000.00
0,00
£0.00
£31,560,000.00

£0.00
£31,500,000.00

14.73048%
14.73048%

11.27%
443%

£7,904,066.96
£218,750.00

£0.00

0.64
£0.00
£7,685,316.96

£193.11
£0.00
£9,292.50

£189,308.94
£0.00
£0,00

£0.00

£19,722,59
£0.00
£0.00

£583,333.33
£218,750.00
£802,083.33

£2,542,306.75
£0.00

February 2011




Class B Tavestor Default Ameunt (Loss Make-up (Befaule)) £211,858.90

Reimbursement of Class B Investor Charge-Offs (L.oss Make-up (Charge-Offs)) £0.00
Class C Monthly Finance Amount £31,398.72
Class C Deficiency Amount Paid £0.00
Class C Additional Finance Amount £0.00
Class C Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Default}) £272,350.01
Reimbursement of Class C Tnvestor Charge-OfFs {1.oss Make-up {Charge-Ofis)) £0.00
Reserve Account Deposit Ameount i0.00
Spread Account Peposit Amount £0.00
Apgregate lavestor Indemnity Amount £0.00
Loan Note Issuer {Term)} Retumn : £537.00
Issuer Profit Amount £1,594.52
Expenses Loan Note Additicnal Amounts £0.00

Serics Excess Finance Charge Collections available for Sharing £3.322,980.59

Series Finance Charge Shortfall £0.00

Group 1 Excess Finance Charges available (o Serles 0,00

Series Finance Charge Shortfall Pald £0.00
Class A Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread £0.00
Reallocated Class C Principal Collections to cover Class A Shortfall £0.00
Reallocated Class B Principal Collections to cover Class A Shortfall £0.00
Class B Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread £0.00
Reallocated Class C Pringipat Collections to cover Class B Shortfall £0.00
Class C Required Amount Shortfall over Availsble Spread £0.00
Spread Account Braw Amount to cover Class C Shortfall £0.00
Available Spread Account Anzount £0.00
Required Spread Account Amount £0.00

Use of Series Principai Collections

Series Principal Cellections £39,715,718.93
Less: Reallocated Principal Collections for the Monthly Pericd £0.00
Amounts Avaifable to make Principal Payments £39,715,718.93
Series Default Amount paid from Available Funds £3,026,555.66
Reimbursed Reallocated Principal Coll and Reduction Amounts £0.00
Controlled Accumulation Amount £0.00
Coltections availabls to Sharing £39,715,718.93
Series 20035-1 Principal Shortfall £0.00
Shared Principal Collections allocated to Seres £0.60
Total Available Principal Cellections £39,715,718.93
End of Interest Peried Principal Funding Account Balance for Class A £0.00
End of Interest Period Principal Fuading Account Balance for Class B £0.00
End of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class C £6.00
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Series Performance Indicators

Portfolio yigld

Curreat Month 20.44%
Prior Month 26.08%
Two Mouth Prior 22.50%
Three-moenth Avernge 26.00%
Net portfolio yictd
Current Month 18.57%
Prior Month £5.75%
Two Month Prior 12.01%
Threg-inonth Avernge 15.31%
Expense Rate
Cureent Menth 3.08%
Prioc Month 3.65%
Twao Month Prior 3.70%
Three-month Average 3.67%
Portfolic adjusted yield
Current Month 14.49%
Prior Month 12.11%
Twao Month Prior 8.31%
11.64%

Three-menth Average

Signed on behalf of Capital One (Europe) PLC, as Servicer, on this 10-Mar-F1

V=

Name: Vicki Swanson
Title: Authorized Signatory
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